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December 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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January 2023December 26, 2022 - 
January 1, 2023

Monday, December 26

Wednesday, December 28

Friday, December 30

Tuesday, December 27

Thursday, December 29

Saturday, December 31

Sunday, January 1
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023January 2, 2023 - 
January 8, 2023

Monday, January 2

Wednesday, January 4
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 6
10:30am - 11:00am Meet with Epcor (Update) (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, January 3
10:30am - 11:30am Expert Volunteer Call: NARUC Morocco 
Activity (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Rachel Estrada
12:30pm - 1:00pm Meet wComcast/NBC Doug Cooley  & John 
MacDonald (Commissioner's Office) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 3:00pm AZCC 1/3/2023 Special Open Meeting - 
Swearing In Ceremony  Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, January 5
10:00am - 11:30am Inaugural Swearing in Ceremony (1700 W 
Washington St. Phx Az 85007) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, January 7

Sunday, January 8
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023January 9, 2023 - 
January 15, 2023

Monday, January 9
10:00am - 11:30am OM Prep w/ Hearing Division (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
11:45am - 3:15pm Legislative Opening Day Ceremonies (House Of 
Representatives (1700 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 85007, United 
States)) - Jennifer Benally
3:30pm - 5:00pm Utilities Div. Pre Open Meeting Prep with 
Commissioner Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - 
Jackie Neese

Wednesday, January 11
10:00am - 3:00pm AZCC  Staff Open Mtg Notice & Agenda - 
Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 2:00pm Commissioner Tovar Mtg. re Office of Resiliency 
and Groundwater Council - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 13
8:00am - 12:00pm SRP Helicopter Watershed Tour - Manny 
Tarango (PAB, 1500 N. Mill Avenue, Tempe, AZ 85281) - Jennifer 
Benally

Tuesday, January 10
9:00am - 1:00pm AZCC Revised 1/10/2023 Open Meeting Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, January 12
8:45am - 9:15am Meet & Greet wAdvanced Energy Economy - 
John MacDonald (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, January 14

Sunday, January 15
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023January 16, 2023 - 
January 22, 2023

Monday, January 16

Wednesday, January 18
11:00am - 2:00pm Mayor Ortega's 2023 State of the City Address 
(Scottsdale Stadium (7408 E Osborn Rd, Scottsdale, AZ 85251, United 
States)) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, January 20

Tuesday, January 17
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with WRA re: regional transmission 
market briefing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with APS Justin Joiner / Rod Ross 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
5:00pm - 7:00pm CPLC Reception for Dr. Ohad Kadan (CPLC 
Women's Business Center ,1008 E Buckeye Rd Ste 215, Phoenix AZ, 
85034) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, January 19
10:00am - 11:00am Arrival Instructions Photoline with VP Kamala 
Harris (~10 AM MT) (Hangar 431, Luke Air Force Base, 13929 W Super
Sabre St, Luke Air Force Base, AZ 85309) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 4:00pm Ten West Link Groundbreaking Event with VP 
Kamala Harris, Table A, Contact:  Miguel Angel Segura (Parking just 
off Exit 94 on Interstate 10 in Tonopah. Open Lot in between Taqueria 
Lupe and El Dorado Hot Springs 41225 Indian School Rd, Tonopah, AZ 
85354) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, January 21

Sunday, January 22
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023January 23, 2023 - 
January 29, 2023

Monday, January 23
12:00pm - 12:30pm NARUC Morocco Presentation Prep Mtg. 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. Watkins

Wednesday, January 25
9:00am - 3:00pm AZCC Revised 1/25/2023 Contingency Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
3:00pm - 4:00pm AZCC 1/25/2023 Staff Open Mtg Notice Agenda 
Upon adj of Contingency OM - Jennifer Benally
5:30pm - 8:00pm ASU President’s Club New Year Celebration 
Dinner and Program (AZ Biltmore; Main Hotel, Grand Ballroom) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, January 27
1:00pm - 1:30pm AZCC 1/27/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, January 24
10:00am - 10:30am GCSECA 2023 Legislative and Regulatory 
Conference meet and greet (Commissioner's Office) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:00am Meet wTEP/UNS Karen Kansfield (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 12:30pm Meet wPIRG & Wildfire Diane Brown 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 1:20pm Meet w/Katharine Fredriksen (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:30pm - 1:50pm Meet w/Gregory Hanchett (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 2:20pm Meet with Zora Manjencich (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meet with Jenna Jones (Microsoft Teams Meeting)
4:00pm - 4:30pm NARUC Morocco Presentation Prep (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Elijah Abinah

Thursday, January 26
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meet with Epcor (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Saturday, January 28

Sunday, January 29
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

January 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023January 30, 2023 - 
February 5, 2023

Monday, January 30
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC Revised 1/30/2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Legislative Update - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 9:20am Meet with Malcolm Hightower (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 2:00pm Review of NARUC Presentations for Morocco 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting, Util-Conf-DO) - Elijah Abinah

Wednesday, February 1

Friday, February 3

Tuesday, January 31
10:00am - 11:00am R.O.S.E. 4TH QUARTER MILESTONE 
ANNIVERSARY & AWARD CELEBRATION - ROSE
1:30pm - 3:00pm AZCC 1/31/2023 12th BTA Workshop III Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 2
8:00am - 9:30am AZCC Revised 2-2-2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, February 4

Sunday, February 5
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023February 6, 2023 - 
February 12, 2023

Monday, February 6
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 2-6-2023 Staff Open Meeting Legislative 
Update - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, February 8
NARUC/USAID/ANRE Morocco Energy Regulatory 

Partnership Peer-to-Peer Forum on Evaluating Transmission 
Investment Plans (Rabat, Morocco)

Friday, February 10

Tuesday, February 7
12:00am NARUC/USAID/ANRE Morocco Energy Regulatory 
Partnership Peer-to-Peer Forum on Evaluating Transmission 
Investment Plans (Rabat, Morocco)

Thursday, February 9
12:00am NARUC/USAID/ANRE Morocco Energy Regulatory 

Partnership Peer-to-Peer Forum on Evaluating Transmission 
Investment Plans (Rabat, Morocco)

Saturday, February 11

Sunday, February 12
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023February 13, 2023 - 
February 19, 2023

Monday, February 13
8:30am - 9:30am AZCC Revised 2-13-2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda _ Legislative Update - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, February 15

Friday, February 17
9:00am - 10:30am Wildfire Board Meeting  (1600 E Northern Ave 
(1600 E Northern Ave, Phoenix, Arizona  85020)) - Blanca Barrs

Tuesday, February 14

Thursday, February 16
9:30am - 10:00am Meeting with AZ Energy Efficiency contractors 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with SWGas (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Saturday, February 18

Sunday, February 19
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023February 20, 2023 - 
February 26, 2023

Monday, February 20

Wednesday, February 22
8:35am - 9:05am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 4:30pm AZCC 2-22-2023 Regular Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, February 24

Tuesday, February 21
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting with Commissioner Tovar (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
1:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC 2nd Revised 2-21-2022 Staff Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 23
9:00am - 1:00pm AZCC Revised 2-23-2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 5:00pm ACC Open Meeting  - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, February 25

Sunday, February 26
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

February 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023February 27, 2023 - 
March 5, 2023

Monday, February 27
2:00pm - 3:00pm EPA (21-0034) Meeting with Staff (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, March 1
Registered WEIB 2023 Winter Wildfire Meeting (Coast Coal 

Harbour Hotel in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.) - Jennifer 
Benally

Friday, March 3
5:00pm Registered WEIB 2023 Winter Wildfire Meeting (Coast 

Coal Harbour Hotel in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.) - Jennifer 
Benally

Tuesday, February 28
1:00pm Registered WEIB 2023 Winter Wildfire Meeting (Coast 
Coal Harbour Hotel in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 2/28/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 2
Registered WEIB 2023 Winter Wildfire Meeting (Coast Coal 

Harbour Hotel in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.) - Jennifer 
Benally

Saturday, March 4

Sunday, March 5
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

April 2023March 6, 2023 - 
March 12, 2023

Monday, March 6

Wednesday, March 8
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIEB Orientation: Commissioner Anna Tovar 
(AZ) - Laura Rennick

Friday, March 10
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting: Commissioner Tovar and DEQ 
Director Peters (Virtual & External) (Google Meet) - 
ousley.tara@azdeq.gov

Tuesday, March 7
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 11:00am AZCC 3/7/2023 Revised Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 3/7/2023 Staff Open Meeting Upon adj 
of Reg Open Mtg - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 9
9:00am - 9:30am Meet wRussell Smoldon re: not-for-profit & 
consumer-owned utilities of AZ (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer
Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with RUCO Director Cynthia Zwick 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 12:30pm Update from SRP - Manny Tarango (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 1:45pm Coffee Meeting w/HECHO Dana Orozco 
(Starbucks (10321 W McDowell Road, Suite Ste A-107, Avondale, AZ 
85392, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, March 11

Sunday, March 12
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

April 2023March 13, 2023 - 
March 19, 2023

Monday, March 13

Wednesday, March 15
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Letty (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 17
2:30pm - 3:00pm AZCC 3/17/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, March 14
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Meet (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 3/14/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 16
11:00am - 12:00pm EPA PFAS Webinar on Proposed Regulation

Saturday, March 18

Sunday, March 19
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

April 2023March 20, 2023 - 
March 26, 2023

Monday, March 20
11:00am - 12:00pm In-Person Mtg w/ Doug Clark  (Commissioner 
Tovar's ACC Office) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Wednesday, March 22
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 24

Tuesday, March 21

Thursday, March 23
9:30am - 10:00am Team Tovar Prep Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:30am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 3/23/2023 Contingency Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:30pm AZCC Revised 3/23/2023 Staff Open Mtg 
Notice & Agenda (upon adj or Contingency Mtg) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, March 25

Sunday, March 26
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

March 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

April 2023March 27, 2023 - 
April 2, 2023

Monday, March 27

Wednesday, March 29
9:00am - 10:00am Mtg. w Chairman's Office - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 10:30am APS Customer Programs Meeting (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:00pm Mtg w/ Staff (Legal Division Conference Room) -
Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:30pm - 2:00pm Mtg. w/ DeMenna (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, March 31

Tuesday, March 28
10:00am - 10:45am Meeting with Governor’s Office of Resiliency  
(State Capitol Executive Tower, 1700 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 
85007, 8th floor SMALL conference room) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm Cesar Chavez Celebration Awards Dinner 
(Glendale Civic Center (5750 W Glenn Dr, Glendale, AZ 85301, United 
States)) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 30
10:00am - 11:00am SRP meeting re: Western Market Updates 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 1

Sunday, April 2


